1
0
/
0
7
•
1
0

FL1000 Series Fiber Optic Wall Box
Wall Mount Boxes (One Door)
How to order
1. Select wall box type
2. Select 6pak adapters (with or without fiber)
3. Select 6pak adapter/connector type (choose placement in the wall box)
4. Select splice tray with chip
5. Select quantity of cable clamps (0–9)
6. Select quantity of compression fittings (0–9)
7. Select quantity of bonding grounding kits (0–9)
1 �For a fully loaded 12-position wall box,
fill in spaces A & B with 6pak adapter/
connector type. Populate fields C & D
with ”N”.
2 �For a fully loaded 24-position wall box,
fill in spaces A, B, C & D with 6pak
adapter/connector type.
3 �LC connectors and adapters double the
capacity of the panel by terminating two
fibers at each adapter.
Catalog Number
FL1- __  __  __  __  __  __  N N  __  -  __  __  __   0
*�For FTTX wall box applications, please refer to the OmniReach™ FTTX Solutions for Multi-Dwelling
Unit Applications Catalog #102761AE.
Other configurations are available upon request. Please contact ADC Technical Assistance Center.
A    B    C    D
Wall Box Type
A 12-position termination/splice
B 24-position termination/splice
C 48-position splice-only
6pak Adapter/
Connector Type1, 2
Multimode
N None/NA
9 SC
6 LC3
Singlemode
N None/NA
7 SC ultra polish
J SC angled polish
2 FC ultra polish
8 LC ultra polish3
Z LC angled polish3
Accessories
(Enter the desired
quantity 0–9 above the
corresponding accessory.)
Cable clamp
Compression fittings
Bonding grounding kit
Splice Tray with Chip
1 Bare fusion
2 Heat shrink
(single fiber fusion)
3 Mechanical (mass fusion)
N None
6pak Adapters
3 Adapters with pigtails
4 Adapter-only
6 Singlemode or multimode
62.5/125 µm 6-fiber stranded
softwall bundle (12-fiber
for LC)
9 Singlemode or multimode
62.5/125 µm 12-fiber ribbon
I Multimode 50/125 µm
stranded softwall bundle
1

FL1000 Series Fiber Optic Wall Box
Wall Mount Boxes (Two Door)
How to order:
1.	Select wall box type
2.	Select 6pak adapters (with or without fiber)
3.	Select 6pak adapter/connector type (choose placement in the wall mount box)
4.	Select splice tray with chip
5.	Select quantity of cable clamps (0–9)
6.	Select quantity of compression fittings (0–9)
7.	Select quantity of bonding grounding kits (0–9)
8.	Select quantity of strength member tie-off kits (each wall box accepts 2, maximum) (0–9)
9.	Select lock type
FL1- __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  -  __  __  __  __  __
	 A	   B	  C	  D	   E
1 �Use the guides on the next page for placement of 6paks. Place the desired connector or adapter type above the
corresponding location designation of A, B, C, D or E. The diagram on the following page illustrates the location of each
6pak within the bulkhead.
2 LC connectors and adapters double the capacity of the panel by terminating two fibers at each adapter.
Catalog Number
Other configurations are available upon request. Please contact ADC Technical Assistance Center.
Wall Box Type
G 12-position termination/splice
H 24-position termination/splice
J 48-position termination/splice
P 72-position termination/splice
6pak Adapter/
Connector Type1
Multimode
N None/NA
9 SC
6 LC2
Singlemode
N None/NA
7 SC ultra polish
J SC angled polish
2 FC ultra polish
8 LC ultra polish2
Z LC angled polish2
Accessories
(Enter the desired
quantity 0–9 above the
corresponding accessory.)
Cable clamp
Compression fittings
Bonding grounding kit
Strength member tie-off
Splice Tray with Chip
1 Bare fusion
2 Heat shrink
(single fiber fusion)
3 Mechanical (mass fusion)
N None
Lock Type
N None
A (2) A keys
B (2) B keys
C (1) A key, (1) B key
6pak Adapters
3 Adapters with pigtails
4 Adapter-only
6 Singlemode or multimode
62.5/125 µm 6-fiber stranded
softwall bundle installed
(12-fiber for LC)
9 Singlemode or multimode
62.5/125 µm 12-fiber ribbon
I Multimode 50/125 µm
stranded softwall bundle
1